

Supplementary Order Paper.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Wednesday, the 24th Day of August, 1927.

SUMMER TIME BILL.

Mr. GIRLING, in Committee, to move the following amendments:—

Clause 4, subclause (1): To omit the word "first" in line 30, and insert the word "third" in lieu thereof; also to omit the word "March" in the same line, and insert the word "February" in lieu thereof.